Johnson College
2021 Spring Orientation

1 - Is this your first time at college?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Yes, | am a new student (1) 3 37.50% | I
Yes, and it has been more than 5 years since|  (2) 1 12.50% | 250
| attended high school.
No, | am a transfer student (3) 12.50% |
No, but it has been more than 5 years since | (4) 3 37.50% | I
attended college
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
8/50 (16%) 2.50 1.41

2 - Will you be attending Johnson College

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Full-time (12 or more credits) 1) 8 88.89% | -
1.11
Part-time (less than 12 credits) (2) 1 11.11% | _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.1 0.33

3 - My intended major is:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Advanced Manufacturing Technology (1) 0 0.00%
Architectural Drafting & Design Technology (2) 0 0.00%
Automotive Technology (3) 1 11.11% [
Biomedical Equipment Technology (4) 0 0.00%
Building & Property Maintenance Certificate (5) 0 0.00%
Carpentry & Cabinetmaking Technology (6) 0 0.00%
Computer Information Technology (7) 1 11.11% [ ]
Diesel Truck Technology (8) 0 0.00%
Diesel Preventative Maintenance Certificate 9) 0 0.00%
Electrical Construction & Maintenance (10) 1 11.11% [ ]
Technology
Electronic Engineering Technology (11) 0.00%
Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning (12) 33.33% | I
Technology
Heavy Equipment Technology (13) 0 0.00%
Logistics & Supply Chain Management (14) 0 0.00%
Physical Therapist Assistant (15) 0 0.00%
Radiologic Technology (16) 1 11.11% | Il
Veterinary Technology 17) 1 11.11% [ ]
Welding Certificate (18) 1 11.11% [
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 11.89 4.83

4 - In what Orientation format did you participate?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
On Campus 1) 4 44.44% | 1.56
Online/Virtual (2) 5 55.56% | N -
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.56 0.53
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5 - During orientation, | felt Johnson College employees genuinely cared for me.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 9 100.00% | IN——
Agree (2) 0 0.00%
Disagree 3) 0 0.00% 1.00
Strongly Disagree @) 0 0.00% I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.00 0.00

6 - | felt the orientation leaders were courteous and helpful.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 8 88.89% | -
Agree ) 1 1.11% | W
Disagree 3) 0 0.00% 1.11
Strongly Disagree 4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.11 0.33

7 - The orientation materials provided helpful information about Johnson College.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 5 55.56% | [N
Agree (2) 4 44.44% | I
Disagree 3) 0 0.00% 144
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.44 0.53

8 - The information | received prior to orientation was helpful.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree 1) 4 44.44% |
Agree (2) 5 55.56% | N
Disagree (3) 0 0.00% L=
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.56 0.53

9 - 1 am happy with my class schedule.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree 1) 3 33.33% | I
Agree 2) 5 55.56% ] 178
Disagree 3) 1 11.11% | Il
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.78 0.67
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10 - The academic advising session was:

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Very Helpful. | have all the information | need.| (1) 6 66.67% | I
Helpful, but | have some questions. (2) 3 33.33% | I
Not very helpful. | need a lot more information|  (3) 0 0.00% 133
in this area. :
Not at all helpful. (4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.33 0.50

11 - The counseling and disability services session was:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Helpful. | have all the information | need.| (1) 7 77.78% | .
Helpful, but | have some questions. 2) 2 22.22% | .
Not very helpful. | need a lot more information|  (3) 0 0.00% 122
in this area. ;
Not at all helpful. (4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.22 0.44

12 - The tutoring and textbook session was:

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Helpful. | have all the information | need.| (1) 8 88.89% | .
Helpful, but | have some questions. 2) 1 11.11% | Il
Not very helpful. | need a lot more information|  (3) 0 0.00%
in this area. 1.11
Not at all helpful. (4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.11 0.33

13 - The Career Services session was:

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Very Helpful. | have all the information | need.| (1) 8 88.89% | .
Helpful, but | have some questions. 2) 1 11.11% | Il
Not very helpful. | need a lot more information|  (3) 0 0.00%
in this area. 1.11
Not at all helpful. (4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.11 0.33

14 - The technology (portal, email, D2L) session was:

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Very Helpful. | have all the information | need.| (1) 6 66.67% | I
Helpful, but | have some questions. 2) 3 33.33% | .
Not very helpful. | need a lot more information|  (3) 0 0.00% 133
in this area. :
Not at all helpful. (4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.33 0.50

« | was late to the session so | had a few questions which were answered when | asked

« A little confusion at first but instructors were very willing to help when | sent something wrong under the wrong droptab.
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15 - The financial aid session was:

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Very Helpful. | have all the information | need.| (1) 9 100.00% | .
Helpful, but | have some questions. (2) 0 0.00%
Not very helpful. | need a lot more information|  (3) 0 0.00%
in this area. 1.00
Not at all helpful. (4) 0 0.00% _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.00 0.00

16 - After attending the Johnson College orientation, | have a better understanding of the services and resources available to me.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 5 55.56% | N
Agree (2) 4 44.44% | I
Disagree 3) 0 0.00% 144
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.44 0.53

17 - Please rate your overall satisfaction with the Johnson College Orientation Day.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Very Satisfied 1) 8 88.89% | -
Satisfied (2) 1 11.11% [ ]
Dissatisfied 3) 0 0.00% 1.11
Very Dissatisfied (4) 0 0.00% _
[} 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.11 0.33

18 - Were there any topics you wish were covered in more detail?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

No ) 5 6250% | I 138
Yes @ 3 37.50% | I _
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
8/50 (16%) 1.38 0.52

* When and how parking permits are received.

19 - Did you attend the Meet and Greet session on Thursday, January 14th?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Yes 1) 2 22.22% | N
No (2) 7 77.78% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
9/50 (18%) 1.78 0.44
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20 - What was your overall satisfaction with the Meet and Greet session?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Very Dissatisfied 1) 1 50.00% | I
Dissatisfied (2) 0 0.00%
Satisfied 3) 0 0.00%
Very Satisfied (4) 1 50.00% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Question
Response Rate Mean STD
2/50 (4%) 2.50 2.12

21 - Please provide any additional feedback that would help us improve the Orientation Day experience.

Response Rate | 0/50 (0%)
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